John Zogby Strategies Interactive Poll of NYS Likely Voters 5/18/22 - 5/20/22
Republican Primary Voters

N=408 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

9. If the Republican primary for New York Governor were held today, for whom would you vote if the candidates were...

Party Ideology
Total Republican Prog Lib Mod Cons V Cons Libertarian No Answer
f % £ % f % f % i % § % § % £ % 5 %
Rob Astorino 56 13.7 56 13.7 1 13.2 2 10.3 13 18.5 23 1.9 15 14.2 1 431
Andrew Giuliani 115 28.1 115 28.1 3 36.0 9 52.4 21 30.4 43 22.0 38 34.7
Lee Zeldin 93 22.8 93 22.8 2 13.1 8 11.4 51 25.8 31 28.1 1 56.9
Harry Wilson 42 10.3 42 10.3 3 31.7 3 16.9 5 6.4 27 13.6 5 45
Not sure 102 25.1 102 25.1 2 19.1 1 7.3 23 33.3 53 26.8 20 18.5 3| 100.0
Total 408 | 100.0 408 | 100.0 9| 100.0 17| 100.0 70| 100.0 197 | 100.0 109| 100.0 3| 100.0 3| 100.0
Region Education College Grad?
NYC Some
Total Upstate Suburbs NYC <HS Grad HS grad Tech/trade college Associate Bachelor Post Grad Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Rob Astorino 56| 13.7| 28| 147| 23| 16.0 5| 65 1| 93 6| 87 1| 94 6| 94 8| 132 20| 169 14| 192| 41| 167 15| 9.1
Andrew Giuliani 115| 28.1| 36| 19.0| 43| 295| 36| 487 1| 59| 17| 246 4| 321 14| 205| 22| 37.9| 34| 289| 23| 314| 78| 31.7| 36| 224
Lee Zeldin 93| 228 42| 226 44| 297 7| 95 2| 153| 15| 22.0 4| 31.9| 21| 315| 13| 23.1| 26| 224 11| 154| 51| 205| 42| 265
Harry Wilson 42| 103| 26| 136 6| 40| 11| 144 3| 322 7| 94 1| 79 3| 45 6| 102 15| 13.2 7| 94| 28| 114| 14| 88
Not sure 102| 25.1| 56| 300| 31| 20.8| 15| 20.9 4| 372| 24| 353 3| 187 23| 341 9| 157 22| 186| 18| 245| 49| 19.7| 54| 335
Total 408 [100.0| 188|100.0| 147|100.0| 73|100.0| 10|100.0| 69|100.0| 14[100.0| 67|100.0| 58|100.0| 117|100.0| 72|100.0| 247[100.0| 161 |100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Poll of NYS Likely Voters 5/18/22 - 5/20/22
Republican Primary Voters
N=408 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

9. If the Republican primary for New York Governor were held today, for whom would you vote if the candidates were...

Age Group Income Gender

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Male Female

§ % f % § % f % § % f % 5 % f % f % f % 5 % 5 %
Rob Astorino 56| 13.7 1| 20 11| 8.2 24| 15.2 21| 24.1 9| 114 18| 14.2 10| 131 8| 125 10| 21.6 39| 177 17| 9.0
Andrew Giuliani 115| 28.1 12| 34.7 35| 271 55| 35.0 12| 14.6 23| 288 29| 23.6 25| 31.7 23| 34.2 13| 26.3 61| 27.8 54| 286
Lee Zeldin 93| 22.8 5| 13.0| 36| 275 32| 205| 20| 239 9| 11.0| 29| 229 29| 374 15| 22.2 9| 182| 48| 21.9| 45| 238
Harry Wilson 42| 103 4| 124 14| 1141 15| 9.6 8| 95 8| 95 16| 12.9 5| 6.1 11| 15.9 3| 59| 27| 121 15| 8.1
Not sure 102 | 25.1 13| 37.9 34| 26.1 31| 19.8 24| 279 31| 39.2 33| 26.3 9| 11.7 10| 15.2 13| 27.9| 45| 205 57| 305
Total 408 | 100.0 35[100.0| 130|100.0| 157 100.0 86 | 100.0 80 100.0| 125|100.0 78 100.0 67 | 100.0 48|100.0| 220|100.0| 188/ 100.0

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f % f %
Rob Astorino 56| 13.7 2| 42| 17| 112| 22| 152| 15| 285 45| 149 5| 77 1| 5.1 5| 31.9| 45| 149| 11| 104
Andrew Giuliani 115| 28.1 7| 353| 13| 34.3| 47| 31.8| 40| 269 8| 144| 65| 217 31| 496 5| 26.8 4| 425 9| 553| 65| 21.7| 50| 46.1
Lee Zeldin 93| 228 3| 134 5| 132| 39| 266| 35| 236| 11| 206| 78| 259| 12| 185 4| 204 78| 259 15| 142
Harry Wilson 42| 103 3| 16.3 4| 109 12| 82| 17| 115 5| 99| 32| 106 7] 109 2| 96 1| 147 32| 106| 10| 93
Not sure 102| 25.1 7| 35.1 14| 374| 33| 222| 34| 229| 14| 265| 81| 26.9 8| 13.3 7| 38.1 4| 427 2| 12.8| 81| 269| 22| 200
Total 408 [100.0| 21|100.0| 38|100.0| 148|100.0| 148|100.0| 54|100.0| 300[100.0| 63|100.0| 18{100.0( 10|100.0| 17|100.0| 300[100.0| 108 |100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Poll of NYS Likely Voters 5/18/22 - 5/20/22
Republican Primary Voters
N=408 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

10. Who would you say you're leaning towards?

Party Ideology
Total Republican Prog Lib Mod Cons V Cons No Answer
b % b % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Rob Astorino 13 12.2 13 12.2 2 10.6 9 16.6 1 6.3
Andrew Giuliani 28 27.2 28 27.2 2| 100.0 6 24.3 13 25.0 7 35.7
Lee Zeldin 10 9.9 10 9.9 1 50.0 3 13.0 3 6.5 3 15.0
Harry Wilson 6 6.0 6 6.0 4 16.0 2 4.5
Not sure 46 44.6 46 44.6 1 50.0 8 36.0 25 47.4 9 43.0 3| 100.0
Total 102| 100.0 102| 100.0 2| 100.0 1] 100.0 23| 100.0 53| 100.0 20| 100.0 3| 100.0
Region Education College Grad?
NYC Some
Total Upstate Suburbs NYC <HS Grad HS grad Tech/trade college Associate Bachelor Post Grad Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Rob Astorino 13| 122 6| 11.1 6| 20.4 2| 54.4 2| 88 2| 103 1| 84 2| 69 4| 20.9 6| 123 7| 122
Andrew Giuliani 28| 27.2| 16| 28.1 10| 32.9 2| 123 1| 293 9| 383 9| 39.2 2| 70 7| 385 8| 17.2| 19| 36.2
Lee Zeldin 10 9.9 9| 153 2| 100 3| 129 1| 224 3| 122 1| 97 2] 91 1| 43 4| 75 7| 122
Harry Wilson 6| 6.0 3| 58 3| 18.7 2| 10.2 3| 121 1| 40 1| 18 5| 98
Not sure 46| 446| 22| 396| 14| 466 9| 59.0 1| 16.3 7| 29.8 2| 776 6| 26.2 7| 819 16| 73.0 6| 363| 30| 61.3| 16| 29.7
Total 1021000 56(100.0| 31]|100.0| 15{100.0 411000 24(100.0 3[100.0[ 23(100.0 9(100.0| 22(100.0| 18]100.0| 49[100.0| 54 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Poll of NYS Likely Voters 5/18/22 - 5/20/22

10. Who would you say you're leaning towards?

N=408 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

Republican Primary Voters

Age Group Income Gender
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Male Female
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % i % f % 5 % 5 %
Rob Astorino 13| 122 1| 79 5| 15.4 3| 90 3| 14.3 4| 126 4| 107 1| 82 4| 319 5| 10.5 8| 13.6
Andrew Giuliani 28| 27.2 5| 402 11| 326 7| 233 4| 173 11| 36.7 5| 143 5| 457 5| 349| 20| 455 7| 128
Lee Zeldin 10| 9.9 2| 65 5| 15.8 3| 126 2| 53 4| 129 1| 96 2| 150 1| 57 4| 92 6| 105
Harry Wilson 6| 6.0 1| 6.6 2| 63 3| 10.1 3| 105 2| 6.1 1| 95 4| 81 2| 43
Not sure 46| 446 6| 452| 13| 39.2| 13| 41.8| 13| 558| 11| 35.0| 18| 559 7| 727 4| 393 4| 275 12| 26.7| 34| 588
Total 102|100.0| 13]|100.0| 34|100.0| 31]|100.0| 24[100.0| 31]|100.0| 33|100.0 9|100.0| 10|100.0| 13|100.0| 45|100.0| 57|100.0
Age GroupB Race Race Group B
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Rob Astorino 13| 122 1| 142 2| 1.0 4| 113 5| 14.3 1| 97 8| 97 4| 4441 1| 142 8| 97 5| 21.6
Andrew Giuliani 28| 27.2 2| 342 5| 35.8| 13| 406 5| 15.4 2| 121 21| 255 1| 129 2| 29.1 4[100.0 21| 255 7| 336
Lee Zeldin 10| 9.9 2| 6.8 6| 16.4 2| 16.6| 10| 126 10| 1256
Harry Wilson 6| 6.0 1| 1.9 2| 6.6 3| 93 3| 41 3| 42.1 3| 4.1 3| 13.3
Not sure 46| 446 3| 39.7 8| 532| 11| 347| 15| 446 9| e1.6| 39| 482 4| 430 1| 147 2[100.0| 39| 482 7| 315
Total 102 |100.0 7[1000| 14|100.0| 33[1000| 34|100.0| 14|100.0| 81[100.0 8[100.0 7 [100.0 4(100.0 2[1000| 81]100.0| 22100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Poll of NYS Likely Voters 5/18/22 - 5/20/22
Republican Primary Voters
N=408 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

9000. All Votes Republican Primary

Party Ideology
Total Republican Prog Lib Mod Cons V Cons Libertarian No Answer
f % £ % f % f % f % § % § % £ % £ %
Rob Astorino 68 16.8 68 16.8 1 13.2 2 10.3 16 22.0 32 16.3 17 15.3 1 431
Andrew Giuliani 143 35.0 143 35.0 5 55.1 9 52.4 27 38.5 56 28.7 45 41.3
Lee Zeldin 103 25.3 103 25.3 3 16.8 11 15.7 54 275 34 30.9 1 56.9
Harry Wilson 48 11.8 48 11.8 3 31.7 3 16.9 8 11.8 29 14.8 5 45
Not sure 46 11.2 46 11.2 1 3.6 8 12.0 25 12.7 9 8.0 3| 100.0
Total 408 | 100.0 408 | 100.0 9| 100.0 17| 100.0 70| 100.0 197 | 100.0 109| 100.0 3| 100.0 3| 100.0
Region Education College Grad?
NYC Some
Total Upstate Suburbs NYC <HS Grad HS grad Tech/trade college Associate Bachelor Post Grad Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Rob Astorino 68| 16.8| 34| 181| 30| 20.2 5| 65 3| 296 8| 11.8 1| 94 9| 13.0 8| 145 21| 182| 18| 243| 47| 19.1| 21| 132
Andrew Giuliani 143| 35.0| 52| 275| 53| 36.3| 38| 51.3 2| 16.8| 26/ 38.1 4| 321| 23| 338| 22| 379| 35| 302 30| 409| 87| 351| 55| 345
Lee Zeldin 103| 253| 51| 27.2| 44| 297 9| 11.6 2| 153 18| 266 5| 36.1| 24| 356| 14| 246| 28| 24.1| 12| 164| 54| 220| 49| 305
Harry Wilson 48| 11.8| 29| 154 6| 40| 13| 183 3| 322 9| 13.0 1| 79 6| 86 6| 102 16| 13.9 7| 94| 29| 11.7| 19| 11.9
Not sure 46| 112 22| 11.9| 14| 97 9| 124 1| 6.1 7| 105 2| 145 6| 89 7| 128| 16| 136 6| 89| 30| 120 16| 99
Total 408 [100.0| 188|100.0| 147|100.0| 73|100.0| 10|100.0| 69|100.0| 14[100.0| 67|100.0| 58|100.0| 117|100.0| 72|100.0| 247[100.0| 161 |100.0
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9000. All Votes Republican Primary

John Zogby Strategies Interactive Poll of NYS Likely Voters 5/18/22 - 5/20/22
Republican Primary Voters
N=408 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

Age Group Income Gender

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Male Female

§ % f % § % f % 5 % f % 5 % f % 5 % f % 5 % 5 %
Rob Astorino 68| 16.8 2| 5.0 16| 122| 27| 17.0| 24| 28.1 13| 16.4| 21| 171 11| 14.0 8| 125 15| 30.5| 44| 19.8| 25| 13.2
Andrew Giuliani 143 | 35.0 17| 49.9| 47| 356 62| 39.6 17| 19.4| 34| 432 34| 273 25| 31.7 27| 412 17| 36.0 82| 37.1 61| 324
Lee Zeldin 103 | 25.3 5| 13.0| 38| 292 37| 236| 23| 274 10| 13.1 33| 26.3| 30| 386 16| 245 10| 19.8| 52| 238| 51| 27.0
Harry Wilson 48| 11.8 5| 14.9 17| 12.7 18| 11.6 8| 95 11| 13.6 18| 145 6| 7.2 11| 15.9 3| 59| 30| 138 18| 9.4
Not sure 46| 11.2 6| 17.1 13| 10.2 13| 83 13| 15.6 11| 13.8 18| 14.7 7| 85 4| 6.0 4| 77 12| 55| 34| 179
Total 408|100.0| 35[100.0| 130|100.0| 157|100.0| 86|100.0| 80|100.0| 125[100.0| 78|100.0| 67|100.0| 48|100.0| 220|100.0| 188|100.0

Age GroupB Race Race Group B

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f % f %
Rob Astorino 68| 16.8 1| 5.0 3| 83| 20| 137| 27| 184| 17| 311 52| 17.5 9| 13.6 2| 105 5| 31.9| 52| 175| 16| 147
Andrew Giuliani 143| 35.0| 10| 473| 18| 47.7| 60| 408| 45| 304| 10| 17.7| 86| 285| 32| 51.3 7| 379 8| 853 9| 553| 86| 285| 57| 528
Lee Zeldin 103| 253 3| 134 5| 13.2| 42| 281| 40| 273 14| 25.1 88| 293 12| 185 4| 204 88| 290.3| 15| 142
Harry Wilson 48| 11.8 4| 205 4| 109| 14| 96| 20| 136 5| 99| 35| 117 7] 109 5| 256 1| 147 35| 11.7]| 13| 11.9
Not sure 46| 112 3| 13.9 8| 199 11| 77| 15| 102 9| 16.3| 39| 13.0 4| 57 1| 56 2| 128 39| 130 7| 63
Total 408 [100.0| 21|100.0| 38|100.0| 148|100.0| 148|100.0| 54|100.0| 300[100.0| 63|100.0| 18{100.0( 10|100.0| 17|100.0| 300[100.0| 108 |100.0
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